International Journal of Architectural, Civil and Construction Sciences
ISSN: 2415-1734
Vol:7, No:11, 2013
846
Abstract—Pervious concrete is a green alternative to
conventional pavements with minimal fine aggregate and a high void
content. Pervious concrete allows water to infiltrate through the
pavement, thereby reducing the runoff and the requirement for

(kg/m3)
Gravel 2/6,3mm
(kg/m3)
Sand
(kg/m3)
Queen Scallop
2/4 mm
(kg/m3)
Theoretical specify
density (kg/m3)
Rate2
shell
Theoretical initial
porosity (%)
PCP1-0 Control, Type 1 300.9 111.3 1574.3 110.2 0 2096.9 0 28.23
PCP1-203 20%SBP, Type 1 300.9 111.3 1259.6 110.2 314.9 2096.9 20 27.21
PCP1-40 40%SBP, Type 1 300.9 111.3 944.7 110.2 629.8 2096.9 40 26.20
PCP1-60 60%SBP, Type 1 300.9 111.3 629.8 110.2 944.7 2096.9 60 25.18
PCP2-0 Control, Type 2 363.1 134.4 1574.3 110.2 0 2182.2 0 26.25
PCP2-20 20%SBP, Type 2 363.1 134.4 1259.6 110.2 314.9 2182.2 20 25.23
PCP2-40 40%SBP, Type 2 363.1 134.4 944.7 110.2 629.8 2182.2 40 24.22
PCP2-60 60%SBP, Type 2 363.1 134.4 629.8 110.2 944.7 2182.2 60 23.20
1Efficient water
2Weight percentage of shell on the weight of the aggregate in the Control Pervious Concrete Pavers
3PCPx-y: Pervious Concrete Pavers in which y% by weight of gravel was replaced by the seashell by-product, based on the pervious concrete pavers type x
Fig. 3 Splitting tensile test

mold
55
International Journal of Architectural, Civil and Construction Sciences
ISSN: 2415-1734
Vol:7, No:11, 2013
849
paste which enables the voids in the concrete to remain open.
This type of concrete is also referred to as zero slump
concrete. By contrast, this characteristic makes it suitable for
products prefabrication as pavers.
Fig. 5 Consistency of fresh concrete
TABLE III
FRESH CONCRETE
Mix Bach type Slump (mm) Real specify density (kg.m-3)
PCP1-0 Control, type 1 0 1948.16
PCP1-20 20% SBP, type 1 0 1949.87
PCP1-40 40% SBP, type 1 0 1898.24
PCP1-60 60% SBP, type 1 0 1826.07
PCP2-0 Control, type 2 0 2038.81
PCP2-20 20% SBP, type 2 0 2045.09